SCHINDLER HOLDING AG

SCHINDLER HOLDING AG

ISIN: CH0024638196

Overview

2024/04/10 16:00:40

Price

222.60 CHF

Difference © -1.07%(-2.40)
General attributes
ISIN CH0024638196
Symbol SCHP
Exchange SIX Swiss Exchange
Currency CHF
Sector Industry
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 24,285 EUR

Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

SWISS MARKET INDEX

222.40 CHF (706)
222.80 CHF (395)
226.40 CHF
226.40 CHF
220.60 CHF
225.00 CHF
223.114045 CHF
66,025
14,731,104.80
1,368

52

15

WKN: 2463819
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market

Date

2024/04/05 =
2024/04/03 g
2024/04/03 =
2024/04/03 ]
2024/03/29 =

Headline Download
Equity Weekly &,
Global Equity Ratings e
Aktienempfehlungen Global &
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich &
Equity Weekly &
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=38855366
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=CH0024638196&ID_NOTATION=51777993
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20market&ISIN=CH0024638196&ID_NOTATION=51777993
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=381185
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=da515dc4c2744b8164eef6dc79524d58ad836aa6e8de6005554260f832e96402&idfile=60147&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60147%2F2024-04-05%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=5dcb3c96c9d74def4&time=1712845082&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380634
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=eba7456e98e39f81242770e3d183bca724365f0710c4c9be9efde07a47de8683&idfile=60125&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60125%2F2024-04-03%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=4a9cf826a2c9ec5ce&time=1712845082&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380633
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=55b0a0c89f75165c7bcc126980333372d4e8c9900722b468c405b3c28b799862&idfile=60124&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60124%2F2024-04-03%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=f3c6e5951f2928b4a&time=1712845082&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380462
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=415e90fa7931f538bd54f16341621d156bb240e6ac6027623435c36322aac0da&idfile=60116&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60116%2F2024-04-03%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=51f0f8d9006a7461e&time=1712845082&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380228
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=f480ad18a5b57819444946cecf1b89a95a769d8e2cd4bd1a697d8eee99e184fc&idfile=60108&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60108%2F2024-03-29%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=ffac1bae73fcac4c7&time=1712845082&tool=RSC

SCHINDLER HOLDING AG

Details

2024/04/10 16:00:40

Price
222.60 CHF

Difference © -1.07%(-2.40)

General attributes

ISIN CH0024638196
Symbol SCHP
Exchange SIX Swiss Exchange
Currency CHF
Sector Industry
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 24,285 EUR

Benchmark SWISS MARKET INDEX
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 222.40 CHF (706)
Ask (Ask size) 222.80 CHF (395)
Open 226.40 CHF
High 226.40 CHF
Low 220.60 CHF
Close (prev. day) 225.00 CHF
VWAP 223.114045 CHF
Volume (pcs) 66,025
Trading volume 14,731,104.80
Number of trades 1,368
Last size 52
Performance and Risk

6m 1y 3y
Perf (%) +22.98% +20.81% -19.38%
Perf (abs.) +42.05 +38.75 -54.10
Beta 0.46 0.67 0.98
Volatility  15.93 18.86 24.43
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)

YTD High | date
YTD Low | date
52 Weeks High | date
52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

Exchange [F] Date Time

SIX Swiss Exchange 2024/ 16:00
04/10

London Stock Exchange 2024/ 09:01

European Trade Reporting 04/10

Frankfurt 2019/ 15:43
06/28

FINRA other OTC Issues 2024/ 15:52
04/09

Price

222.60 CHF

226.10 CHF

194.95 EUR

249.52 USD

225.44 CHF (84,773
231.19 CHF (96,619
215.17 CHF (94,208
203.26 CHF (100,308
237.40 CHF (2024/03/19
201.00 CHF (2024/01/19
237.40 CHF (2024/03/19
176.40 CHF (2023/09/28

—_ e = = = T O

Trading Number of
volume trades
(mio.)
14.73 1,368
0.00 1
0.01 2
0.00 1
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=51777993
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=99203861
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=99203861
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=14482776
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=15375173

SCHINDLER HOLDING AG

BX Swiss 2024/ 18:00 228.004 CHF 0.03 3
03/28
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ERSTE

Group


https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=407630014

SCHINDLER HOLDING AG

Company profile

Company Logo

~
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Contact Details

SCHINDLER HOLDING AG

Zugerstrasse 13 - 6030 Ebikon
Telefon: +41-41-445-32-32

Fax: +

E-mail: email@schindler.com

ERSTE

Group

Company Profile

Members of Management Board

Silvio Napoli
Andre Inserra
Christian Schulz
Daryoush Ziai
Jujudhan Jena
Julio Arce
Karl-Heinz Bauer
Matteo Attrovio
Meinolf Pohle
Paolo Compagna
Robert Seakins
Sabine Siméon-

Aissaoui

Tobias B.
Staehelin

Urs Scheidegger

Chairman of Managing
Board

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Board of directors

Monika Butler

Pius Baschera

Adam Keswick

Alfred

Schindler

Carole Vischer

Erich Ammann

Gunter

Schauble

Luc Bonnard

Orit Gadiesh

Patrice Bula

Petra Winkler

Tobias B.
Staehelin

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board
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mailto:email@schindler.com
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